Class Code

0858
0877
0857
0858

Class Code

0871

ATTACHMENT NO. 1

UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS AND JOINERS OF AMERICA

LOCAL 2231

Class Title

Carpenter”

Ship Carpenter

Cabinet Maker

Roofer (Wood Shingle Only)

Wage/Hr.

Basic Wage
Vacation
Taxable Wage

Benefits

Pension Trust Fund
Health & Welfare Trust
Apprenticeship

Total Benefits

Class Title
Pile Driver Worker

Wage/Hr.

Basic Wage
Vacation
Taxable Wage

Benefits

Pension Trust Fund
Health & Welfare Trust
Apprenticeship

Total Benefits
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Union Job Title

Carpenter”
Ship Carpenter
Cabinet Maker

Carpenter
$ 36.36
4.95
$ 41.31
$ 4.66
6.85
0.57
$ 12.08
Total Hourly Cost:
Effective:
Union Job Title
Pile Drive Worker
$ 36.48
4.95
$ 41.43
$ 4.66
6.85
0.57
$ 12.08

Total Hourly Cost:
Effective:

$53.39
July 1, 2016

$53.51
July 1, 2016



Union Hiring Hall
All job calls for the above classifications will be placed at Carpenters Local 409.

7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (213) 385-3510
7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. FAX (213) 385-3579
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