ATTACHMENT NO. 1 UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS AND JOINERS OF AMERICA LOCAL 2231

Class Code 0858 0877 0857 0858	Class Tit Carpente Ship Carp Cabinet N Roofer (W	r ¹ penter	Union Job Title Carpenter Ship Carpenter Cabinet Maker Carpenter		
	<u>'</u>	Wage/Hr.			
		Basic Wage Vacation	\$	36.36 4.95	
		Taxable Wage	\$	41.31	
	<u>!</u>	<u>Benefits</u>			
	I	Pension Trust Fund Health & Welfare Trust Apprenticeship	\$	4.66 6.85 0.57	
		Total Benefits	\$	12.08	
			Total Hourly Cost:		
			Γ# anthrea.		

Total Hourly Cost: \$53.39 Effective: July 1, 2016

Class Code	Class Title	<u>Union Job Title</u>	
0871	Pile Driver Worker	Pile Drive Worker	

Wage/Hr.

Basic Wage	\$ 36.48
Vacation	4.95
Taxable Wage	\$ 41.43

Benefits

Pension Trust Fund	\$ 4.66
Health & Welfare Trust	6.85
Apprenticeship	 0.57
Total Benefits	\$ 12.08

1 of 2

Total Hourly Cost: \$53.51 Effective: July 1, 2016

Union Hiring Hall

All job calls for the above classifications will be placed at Carpenters Local 409.

7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (213) 385-3510 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. FAX (213) 385-3579